Collection Notice – EasyVend

Lasted Updated: 10th of March 2023

We operate a supply chain management software platform known as EasyVend designed to manage distribution channels. You can read about EasyVend on our website at **https://www.easyvend.com.au/**. If you are a distributor, vendor or supplier or one of their personnel or customers who wishes to use https://www.easyvend.com.au/ (**you**), this Collection Notice applies to you. For further information about our privacy practices, please see our Privacy Policy at *https://www.easyvend.com.au/legal*.

Category	Information
Who we are & how to contact us	We are Jeal Tech Pty Limited (ABN 58660920347 (we , us , our). You can contact us by writing to us at support@jeal.com.au or by post to PO BOX 1013, St Marys NSW 1790 Australia.
The purposes for which we collect your personal information	We will collect personal information about you in order to (among other things) operate EasyVend and to enforce our legal rights and comply with our legal obligations. We will collect that personal information in the following ways:
	(a) when you subscribe to, access and/or use EasyVend; and/or(b) when you otherwise voluntarily provide it to us (such as by phone or email).
	We need the information in order to (a) operate and grow our business, administer and optimise EasyVend, and to enable us to operate our IT systems and networks, manage our hosting environments and ensure the successful delivery of our products and services; (b) to identify you; to determine where to deliver services to; and (c) to enforce our legal rights and for the other reasons set out in our Privacy Policy.
Consequences of not providing the personal information	You cannot use EasyVend on an anonymous basis. You have the option of not identifying yourself or using a pseudonym when you contact us to enquire about our products and services or when you otherwise wish to browse our website.
Other entities, bodies or persons to which the personal information is usually disclosed	We will disclose your personal information to our contractors (such as hosting, software developers and professional services providers), to a Vendor/Supplier (if any) in order for them to communicate with you via EasyVend, when we engage third parties to make marketing calls or conduct customer satisfaction activities; to our legal, accounting or financial advisers, insurers and debt collectors, otherwise as required to enforce our legal rights or comply with applicable law and for the other reasons set out in our Privacy Policy.
Accessing and correcting your personal information	You can access the personal information that we hold about you. Our Privacy Policy contains information about how you may access the personal information that we hold about you and seek the correction of such information.
Complaints	Our Privacy Policy contains information about how you may complain about a breach of privacy law and how we will deal with such a complaint.
Disclosure of personal information to overseas recipients	Provided that we comply with applicable law, we may transfer your personal data to our contractors and service providers who assist us with the supply and provision of EasyVend to you, and to assist us with the operation of our business generally, where we consider it necessary for them to provide that assistance. At present we transfer your personal information to our interstate contractors and service providers within Australia. We may employ offshore personnel to support you and your team on our products and services.

For further information about our privacy practices, please see our Privacy Policy.